Product Specification | CRR-1817-AEN		  Page 1 | Revision Date 2023-1-17
FlexNAP™ Single-Fiber Tether Distribution
System with Pushlok™ Connectors
Features and Benefits
Factory-installed, sealed splice points
Drastically reduce field splicing with a predetermined
waterproof tether attachment point (TAP)
Flexible preterminated access points

FlexNAP™ Single-Fiber Tether Distribution
System with Pushlok™ Connectors
Ordering Information
Distribution Trunk Cables
2 31
Select fiber count.
012	=	� 12 fibers
024	=	� 24 fibers
036	=	36 fibers
048	=	48 fibers
060	=	60 fibers
072	=	� 72 fibers
See Note 1
096	=	� 96 fibers
144	=	144 fibers
216	=	216 fibers
1
FNAP  -  CBL  -  E
Defines fiber type.
E	=	Single-mode (OS2)
2
1) 216 fiber only in ALTOS All-Dielectric Cable and ALTOS Lite Gel-Free Armored Cable.
Select cable type.
U4	 =	ALTOS® loose tube gel-free
UA	 =	Figure-8 loose tube
UC	=	ALTOS Lite gel-free armored
3
Product Specification | CRR-1817-AEN		  Page 6 | Revision Date 2023-1-17
FlexNAP™ Single-Fiber Tether Distribution
System with Pushlok™ Connectors
Ordering Information
Tether Attachment Points
6421
F S
3 97
N
5
D 1
8
Defines fiber type.
S	=	� Single-mode (OS2)
1
Select cable type
D4	=	� ALTOS® loose tube
		  gel-free cable
D8	=	Figure-8 loose tube cable
DC	=	ALTOS Lite gel-free
		  armored cable
2
Select TAP type.
A	 =	 Standard cable type closure
C	 =	 Low-profile cable type closure*
3
Select fiber count
(single or dual tether).
01	=	1 x 1 fiber tether
02	=	2 x 1 fiber tether
4 Defines end cap type.
N	=	No loop back
7
Defines connector type.
D1	=	Pushlok™ connector
		  (single fiber)
5
Select tether length.
010 =	 Longest tether is 10 ft (3 m)
015 =	 Longest tether is 15 ft (4 m)
8
6 Select installation
environment.
T	=	� Aerial
R	=	� Below grade
9 Select unit of measure
for tether length.
F	 =	�Feet
M	=	Meters
*	Selection is only available on 72 fiber
	 and below dielectric cable. Also
	 applies to ALTOS dielectric cable.
Product Specification | CRR-1817-AEN		  Page 7 | Revision Date 2023-1-17
FlexNAP™ Single-Fiber Tether Distribution
System with Pushlok™ Connectors
Evolv® Splitter Terminal with Pushlok™ Technology
Evolv Splitter Terminal with Pushlok Technology 8-post (1x8) Evolv Splitter Terminal with Pushlok Technology 4-post (1x4)
Mechanical Characteristics
Dimensions (L x W x H) Weight
Evolv 1x4 Splitter Terminal 154 mm x 84 mm x 30 mm
(6.06 in x 3.29 in x 1.18 in)
0.195 kg
(0.43 lb)
Evolv 1x6 Splitter Terminal 154 mm x 134 mm x 30 mm
(6.06 in x 5.29 in x 1.18 in)
0.390 kg
(0.86 lb)
Optical Characteristics
Insertion Loss Max. Reflectance

FlexNAP™ Single-Fiber Tether Distribution
System with Pushlok™ Connectors
Ordering Information
Evolv® Optical Tap Terminal
21
D T     0 0 N C 0 0 S 0
3
Define number of terminal ports.
A4X2	=	� 4-port terminal,
		  2 subscribers
A8X4	=	 8-port terminal,
		  4 subscribers
B4X8	=	 8-port terminal,
		  8 subscribers
1 Defines connector type.
2 Subscriber Port Terminals
15	 =	90/10 Power Split
13	 =	85/15 Power Split
11	 =	80/20 Power Split
09	 =	70/30 Power Split
08	 =	60/40 Power Split
04	 =	00/00 Power Split
4 Subscriber Port Terminals
17	 =	90/10 Power Split
16	 =	85/15 Power Split
15	 =	80/20 Power Split
12	 =	70/30 Power Split
11	 =	60/40 Power Split
07	 =	00/00 Power Split
8 Subscriber Port Terminals
20	 =	90/10 Power Split
18	 =	85/15 Power Split
17	 =	80/20 Power Split
15	 =	70/30 Power Split
14	 =	60/40 Power Split
10	 =	00/00 Power Split
2 Select packaging.
P	 =	 Standard spool — individual
		  packaging
B	 =	 Bulk packaging
3
Part Number Examples